
STATE OF NEW YORK
OFRCE OF THE MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

250 Veterans Memorial Highway, Room 4A12
Hauppauge, New York 11788

ANDREW M. CUOMO
GOVERNOR

March 26, 2014

Maria Regina Residence, Inc.
1725 Brentwood Road
Brentwood, New York 11717

JAMES C. COX
MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

Re: Medicaid Rate Audit #12-3783
NPI Number:
Provider Number:

Dear

Enclosed is the final audit report of the Office of the Medicaid Inspector General's (OMIG) audit
of Maria Regina Residence, Inc.'s (Facility) Medicaid rates for the rate period January 1, 2007
through December 31, 2008. In accordance with 18 NYCRR Section 517.6, this report
represents the OMIG's final determination on issues raised in the draft audit report.

Since you did not respond to our draft audit report dated January 2, 2014, the findings in the
final audit report remain identical to the draft audit report. As previously stated in the draft
audit report, the Medicare Part Band 0 offsets were not within the scope of the review and
may be examined as part of a future audit. Based on the enclosed audited rates calculated by
the Bureau of Long Term Care Reimbursement, the Medicaid overpayment currently due is
$144,956. This overpayment is subject to Department of Health ("DOH") and Division of
Budget ("DOB") final approval. While not anticipated, any difference between the calculated
overpayment and the final DOH and DOB approved amount will be resolved with the Facility
by the OMIG Bureau of Collections Management.

In accordance with 18 NYCRR Part 518 which regulates the collection of overpayments, your
repayment options are described below.







NEW YORK STATE
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

REMITTANCE ADVICE

PI#:
PRO DE :

ORES 0 AUD E

aria egin e dance, nc.
1725Bren ood Road
Bre ood, e Yo 11717 UD 2..3783

A OU TDUE

AUDIT
PE

PROVIDER
[Xl TE
[ PART B
[ OTHER:

1.To ensurepaper cred t leaseenc ase i ann h your chec •

2. akechec s payableto: ew York State Department of Health

3. ecard e Aud urn r on your chec .

4. ail c eck to:

5. If prov der numbersho n above is Incorrect. pleaseenter the COlT8ctnumber
be ow.

1 _

CORRECT PROVIDER NU



EXHIBIT I
MARIA REGINA RESIQENCE, INC. - AUQIT #12-3783

RATE PERIODS JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31,2008
SUMMARY OF PER DIEM IMPACT AND MEDICAID OVERPAYMENT

ISSUED FINAL
PARTB& D PART B & D RATE

NON-ELIGIBLE NON-ELIGIBLE DECREASE MEDICAID MEDICAID
RATE PERIOD RATES* RATES (INCREASE) DAYS OVERPAYMENT

01/01/07 '" 03/31/07 $219.87 $217.60 $2.27 12,828 $ 29,120

04/01/07 - 06/30/07 218.74 216.47 2.27 13,465 30,566

07/01/07 - 08/31/07 216.96 214.69 2.27 9,356 21,238

09/01/07 - 12/31/07 216.96 214.69 2.27 18,618 42,263

01/01/08 - 03/31/08 220.50 220.09 0.41 13,460 5,519

04/01/08 - 06/30/08 216.59 216.18 0.41 13,449 5,514
07/01/08 - 12/31/08 221.00 220.59 0.41 26,186 10,736

TOTAL MEDICAID OVERPAYMENT $ 144,956

* Any differences between these rates and the rates listed in Exhibit II of this audit report represent rate
changes made subsequent to OMIG's audit. These changes remain open to future audit by the OMIG. For
the purpose of this Exhibit, the Medicare Part Band 0 rates are not shown. The rate decrease/(increase)
for those rates is the same as shown for the Medicare Part Band 0 non-eligible rates above.



EXHIBIT II
MARIA REGINA RESIDENCE, INC, - AUDIT #12-3783

RATE PERIODS JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31,2008
SUMMARY OF MEDICAID RATES AUDITED

The Facility's Medicaid utilization was approximately 80 percent for the period under audit
and the Medicaid per diem rates audited are shown below. Any differences between these
rates and the "Issued Rates" listed in Exhibit I of this audit report represent rate changes
made subsequent to our audit. These changes remain open to future audit by the OMIG.

RATE PERIOD

01/01/07 - 03/31/07

04/01/07 - 06/30/07

07/01/07 - 08/31/07

09/01/07 - 12/31/07

01/01/08 - 03/31/08

04/01/08 - 06/30/08

07/01/08 - 12/31/08

ISSUED MEDICARE
PART B & D

NON-ELIGIBLE RATES *

$ 220.42

219.30

217.52

217.52

221.06

217.15

221.56

* The Medicare Part Band D rates are not shown for the purpose of this Exhibit. The Medicare Part
Band D offsets were not within the scope of this audit and may be examined as part of a future
audit.



Q)
Q)
N
<.0
o.,....

Q)
N.,....

coco
CC
Q) Q)0:::0:::

l{)l{)
0000

?f?'#
.,....N
l{)t-

~~

l{)Q)l{)0('<')0
000

coco CO
CCC
Q) Q) Q)0:::0:::0:::

'#.cf!.?f?
.,....ON
l{)(,<,)t-

~~~

cf!.?J!.
OJ <0
Nl{)

~g
('<') ('<')
NN
l{)l{)

NN0000

ci
o
M
N

N
N
o.•..
N
III
Co

+::
u
Cl>
(J).•..
::i
0::
0..

cu;:::.•..
N
cD
IX)
co
ti
Cl>
(J)

0::
0::
U>-
Z
o.•..

6'
o
o
ci
~

l{)
o
o

<Ii
.5
cie
0..

zo
;::
C-

"()rnw
Cl

coooN_
~en.•..W

MOO:::z
Wet

I IX! 3=
:!!EOw ...•0 ....
Wet0-
:t:cn

IC)~:JZ0«0:::3=
~O•.......•
0""0«Nen
~i5
>-W0::: en«Z:JW
Za.«><-,W
en>-
Ol-
00:::«-W0::: a.Woa. 0:::Wa.
~



N;:'0
ffi~
::r:Cl
><6:
W

N
CO
to
N,...

N
<.D
to
N
C0

i
uc:

j ~
~ ffi
Iii a.
(J) ><
U Wc
~ ~
.2 ffic; a.
III 0is 0::::
(I) a.
III 0
c: w& l-
X 15w ::>«

..J«
I-

~

M
No.•..
N
c:o
:;:l
u
(I)
(J).•..
:i
0::::a.

to
o
o

x
(Il
I-
Ci)
(J)ro
(j)

N
M.•..
N
c:o
:;:l
u
(I)
(J).•..
:i
0::::a.

cf2.cf2.
<.DO
NtO<-0<-0Cl)Cl)

Q. Q.

:::J:::J, ,
1::1::
U5U5CC
~~00

N
M.•..
N

~
M
N
o.•..
N
IIIc:o
:;:l
U
(I)
(J).•..
:i
0::::a.
-;-
t::".•..
N
c.b
CO
c:o

~~ro (I)
Vlen
130::::
v 0::::(J)U
c)-
~Z
(J)O3: .•••
Vl
(J) III
U c:C 0
(Il.-3:«;0--::lroe>
Vl(l)
:00::

cJ2.cf.
<.DO
NtO<-0<-0Cl)Cl)

<.D<.D
0000

'o:t
o
M
N

~
o
o
M
N
IIIc:o
:;:l
u
(J)
(J).•..
:i
0::::a.
-;-
t::".•..
N
c.b
CO
c:o
:;:l
U
(J)
(J)

0::::
0::::
U>-
Z
o.•..

en en
CC
(J) (J)

0::::0::::

zo
f=
C-o::
uen
wo

weft.
u::s::
~~I-Q)

o

Uc
~ ~I

cooo<"1_~en.•.•W(")0O::z
We:(Dl3:::!:Ow ...•1-° ....We:(c-
::r:cn

IG~:JZ
Oe:(0::3:
~O•.......•
0""oe:(
<"I en.•....0
>-W0:: en
e:(Z:JWzOoe:(><..,W
en>-
Cl-
00::-W0::0.Wo0.0::
WOo

~0::



MARIA REGINA RESIDENCE, INC, - AUDIT #12-3783
RATE PERIODS JANUARY 1, 2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 31,2008

CORRECTION OF PATIENT DAYS

The audit of patient day statistics disclosed that the patient days reported were
understated in rate year through 2008, The following adjustments were
necessary to include the proper days in the rate calculations,
Regulation: 10 NYCRR Section 86-2.8

EXHIBIT IV

Patient Days in Promulgated Rates
Patient Days per Audit

Understated Patient Days

RATE PERIOD
2008

67,768
68,038

270


